Composium

CURVE CLUB CHAIR, SETTEE AND SOFA

Perfect harmony.

Transitional styling that blends well
with collaboration areas and group
housing defines Composium® Curve.
This robust lounge seating collection
offers three back styles, four valance
styles and 11 foot styles to make

it a comfortable seating choice for
industrial, formal higher education or
assisted living settings. Composium
is rugged and easy to maintain

with field-replaceable parts and
durable steel-rail construction that
withstands tough environments.

Our PatternMatch® expertise
ensures that every chair is a perfect
match. Add an optional tablet arm
or arm cap to create truly unique
seating—just like you imagined.

Club Chair With Wood Tapered Feet

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022

Featured Models

CLUB CHAIR WITH
PLASTIC FEET :: $2,139
Composium Curve club chair, square
back, arched valance, black plastic
feet, fully upholstered, grade 1 textile

CLUB CHAIR WITH WOOD
TAPERED FEET :: $2,279

Composium Curve club chair, square
back, full valance, wood tapered
square feet, fully upholstered,

grade 1 textile
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SETTEE WITH WOOD SIDE
RAILS :: $3,204

Composium Curve settee, square
back, integrated valance, wood
tapered square feet with side rails,
fully upholstered, grade 3 textile



COMPOSIUM

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

Features

e Club, settee and sofa sizes

e PatternMatch® expertise and multi-upholstery options
e Durable steel-rail construction

e Three back types — square, round and scalloped

e Four valance styles — full, integrated, three-quarter
and arched

e 11 foot styles including casters, metal pole and wood
e QOptional clean-out space

e Sustainable manufacturing and Take Back Program

e 300 Ib weight capacity warranty per seat

e QOptional power module available

1. Product
CP AS3

Club SN $2,139
CP AS3

Settee SN2 $2,771
CP AS3

Sofa SN3 $3,381

Order Composium ottoman and bench seating on page 104.

CURVE CLUB CHAIR, SETTEE AND SOFA

2. Back

Square BS1 +$0
-
Round BS2 +$0
/
Scalloped BS3 +$0
3. Seat

Full Svi +$0

Integrated Sv2 + %0 @
Three-Quarter Sv3 +$0 L%«
Arched Sv4 +$0 @

(888) 274-8664 | www.sitonit.net | October 2022 Price List



COMPOSIUM CURVE CLUB CHAIR, SETTEE AND SOFA

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

3. Seat (cont) 4. Foot
Removable Cushion Feet
For Club Chair SX +9$59 Standard Plastic, Black LSt +$0
For Settee SX1 +$118
Wood Tapered Square LS12 +$140
For Sofa SX1 +$177
Clean-Out
For Club Chair SX2 +%0 Wood Tapered Cylinder LS11 +$140
For Settee SX2 + %0
For Sofa SX2 + %0
Removable cushion not available with clean-out or integrated valance. Wood Tapered Square LS13 +$200
With Side Rails

Metal Angular,

sles\ac

Brushed Aluminum L6 +$120

Metal 1.5" Pole,

Brushed Aluminum Ls7 +$120

Metal 1.5" Pole,

Silver Powder Coat LS8 +$120

Casters

Non-Locking Caster, Black  LS2 +$100

Non-Locking Caster, Silver  LS3 +$100

Locking Caster, Black LS4 +$120 /
Locking Caster, Silver LS5 +$120 =

5. Frame (For Wooden Feet LS11/L512/LS13)

Clear Maple FCWH1 +$0
Medium Cherry FCW2 +$0
Amber Mahogany FCW3 +$0
Espresso FCwW4 +$0
Club Chair With Plastic Feet Stain-to-Match STM +$70
New Custom Stain STL + $275

New Custom Stain (STL): If stain is not in our library, add this one-time $275 net fee in
addition to the $70 stain-to-match (STM) cost.
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COMPOSIUM

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

6. Power

roveriacain oo s ||
El

Right Hand, Front of Unit PFR + $250

Left Hand, Front of Unit PFL + $250

Both Hands, Front of Unit + $500
m—

Silver +$0

Black PCA +$0

Power located on both hands (PFB) not available with club chair models (SN1).

7. Material
N T
Fire Retardancy Club Settee Sofa
CAL 133 UCAL + $262 + $377 +$494
T
Moisture Barrier Club Settee Sofa
Seat Only um2 + $59 +$118 +$177
Back Only um1 + $59 +$118 +$177
Seat and Back UM3 +$118 + $236 +$354
N
Seat, Back, Arm and Valance Textile Club Settee Sofa
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 1 FG1/VG1 +$0 +$0 +$0
COM COM +$53 +$78 +$100
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 2 FG2/VG2 + $53 +$78 +$100
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 3 FG3/VG3 +$158 +$233 + $300
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 4 FG4/VG4 +$263 + $388 + $500
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 5 FG5/VG5 + $394 + $582 + $750
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 6 FG6/VG6 + $578 + $853 +$1,100
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 7 FG7/NG7 +$814 +$1,202 +$1,550
Leather Grade 1 LG1 + $834 +$1,230 +$1,592
COoL COoL +%$1,095 +$1,614 +$2,089
Leather Grade 2 LG2 +%$1,095 +$1,614 +$2,089
Leather Grade 3 LG3 +%$1,512 +$2,229 +$2,885

CURVE CLUB CHAIR, SETTEE AND SOFA

7. Material (cont)
Multi-Upholstery

o e

Club Settee Sofa
Multi-Upholstery Upcharge  UMU +$113  +%$113  +$113
Seat Textile Only Club Settee Sofa
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 1 FG1/VG1 + %0 + %0 +$0
COM COM +$8 +$14 +$20
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 2 FG2/VG2 + %8 +$14 + $20
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 3 FG3/VG3 +$23 +$42 + $60
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 4 FG4/NG4 +$39 +$70 +$100
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 5 FG5/VG5 +$58 +$105 + $150
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 6 FG6/VG6 +$84 +$153 + $220
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 7 FG7NGT7 +$119 +$215 +$310
Leather Grade 1 LG1 +$122 + $221 +$319
COL COL +$159  +%$289  +$418
Leather Grade 2 LG2 +$159 + $289 +$418
Leather Grade 3 LG3 +$220 + $399 +$577
Back Textile Only Club Settee Sofa
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 1 FG1/NVG1 +$0 +$0 +$0
COM COM +$15 +$28 +$40
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 2 FG2/VG2 +$15 + $28 + $40
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 3 FG3/VG3 +$44 +$84 +$118
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 4 FG4/VG4 +$72 +$139 +$197
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 5 FG5/VG5 +$108 + $209 + $295
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 6 FG6/VG6 +$159 + $306 + $432
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 7 FG7TNGT7 + $224 +$430 + $609
Leather Grade 1 LG1 + $229 + $441 + $625
COL COoL + $301 +$578 +$820
Leather Grade 2 LG2 +$301 +$578 +$820
Leather Grade 3 LG3 +$415 +$798 +$1,132
Arms Textile Only Club Settee Sofa
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 1 FG1/VG1 +$0 +$0 +$0
COM COM +$23 +$23 + %21
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 2 FG2/VG2 + $23 + $23 + $21
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 3 FG3/VG3 + $69 + $67 + $63
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 4 FG4NG4 +$115 +$111 +$104
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 5 FG5/VG5 +$172 + $166 + $156
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 6 FG6/VG6 + $252 +$243 + $229
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 7 FG7TNG7 + $355 +$342 + $322
Leather Grade 1 LG1 + $364 + $350 +$331
COL COL +$477 + $459 + $434
Leather Grade 2 LG2 +$477 + $459 +$434
Leather Grade 3 LG3 + $659 + $634 + $600
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COMPOSIUM

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

7. Material cont)

N L

Multi-Upholstery (Cont.)

Valance Textile Only Club Settee Sofa
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 1 FG1/VG1 +$0 +$0 +$0
COM COM +$8 +$14 +$20
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 2 FG2/VG2 +$8 +$14 +$20
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 3 FG3/VG3 +$23 +$42 + $60
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 4 FG4/NG4 +$39 +$70 +$100
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 5 FG5/VG5 +$58 +$105 +$150
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 6 FG6/VG6 + $84 +$153 +$220
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 7 FG7NG7 +$119 +$215 +$310
Leather Grade 1 LG1 +$122 +$221 +$319
CcoL CcoL +$159 +$289 +$418
Leather Grade 2 LG2 +$159 +%$289  +$418
Leather Grade 3 LG3 +$220 +9$399  +$577

If different fabrics are selected for the seat, back, arms and/or valance add the multiple

upholstery upcharge (UMU) as well, even if the two fabrics are the same grade.

Please reference the Textile Reference Guide for pricing on fabric over grade 7 and

leather over grade 3. Additional CAL 133 information can be found on page 15.

8. Packaging

P1

Fully Assembled
in a Carton

+$0
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Settee With Wood Side Rails

CURVE CLUB CHAIR, SETTEE AND SOFA

SPECIFICATIONS

Club Settee Sofa
CP AS3SN1 | CP AS3SN2 | CP AS3 SN3

Dimensions
Height 34" 34" 34"
Width 31" 53" 75"
Depth 28" 28" 28"
Seat Width 22" 44" 66"
Seat Depth 19.5" 19.5" 19.5"
Seat Height 19.5" 19.5" 19.5"
Back Height 16" 16" 16"
Arm Height 26" 26" 26"
Materials
COM (Fully Upholstered) 5.3yd 7.9yd 10.5yd
COM (Multi-Upholstery)
Seat Only 1.9vyd 3.2yd 3.8yd
Back Only 2.2yd 41yd 5.8yd
Arms Only 3.8 yd 3.8yd 3.8yd
Valance Only 1yd 1.3yd 1.3yd
COL (Fully Upholstered) 83.3 sq ft 122.5 sq ft 163.7 sq ft
COL (Multi-Upholstery)
Seat Only 29.4 sq ft 49 sq ft 58.8 sq ft
Back Only 33.4 sq ft 63.7 sq ft 90.2 sq ft
Arms Only 58.8 sq ft 58.8 sq ft 58.8 sq ft
Valance Only 14.7 sq ft 19.6 sq ft 19.6 sq ft
Weight and Capacity
Weight 70 1b 1151b 160 Ib
Weight Capacity 300 Ib 300 Ib 300 Ib

Warranty (Per Seat)

Yardage requirements for COM and COL are for solid and non-directional fabrics.

Additional material may be required for larger repeating patterns.
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Composium

Perfect harmony.

Composium® Flair delivers
contemporary elegance via the
retro flair arm style. This robust
lounge seating collection offers
three back styles, four valance
styles and 11 foot styles to make
it a comfortable seating choice,
from corporate to hospitality to
higher education applications.
Composium is rugged and easy
to maintain with field-replaceable
parts and durable steel-rail
construction that withstands tough
environments. Our PatternMatch®
expertise ensures that every chair
is a perfect match. Add an optional
tablet arm or arm cap to create
truly unique seating—just like

you imagined.

Club Chair With Metal Pole Feet

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022

Featured Models

CLUB CHAIR WITH METAL
POLE FEET :: $2,307

Composium Flair club chair, scalloped
back, full valance, brushed aluminum
metal pole feet, fully upholstered,
grade 2 vinyl

SETTEE WITH METAL
POLE FEET :: $2,891

Composium Flair settee, square
back, three-quarter valance, brushed
aluminum metal pole feet, fully
upholstered, grade 1 textile

SOFA WITH WOOD FEET
AND ARM CAPS :: $4,143

Composium Flair sofa, square back,
arched valance, wood arm caps,
wood tapered square feet, fully
upholstered, grade 4 textile
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COMPOSIUM

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

Features

e (Club, settee and sofa sizes

e PatternMatch™ expertise and multi-upholstery options
e Durable steel-rail construction

e Three back types — square, round and scalloped

e [Four valance styles — full, integrated, three-quarter
and arched

e 11 foot styles including casters, metal pole and wood
e Optional clean-out space

e Optional wood arm cap and cushion

e Sustainable manufacturing and Take Back Program

e 300 Ib weight capacity warranty per seat

e Optional power module available

1. Product
CP AS2

Club SN1 $2,139
CP AS2

Settee SN2 $2,771
CP AS2

Sofa SN3 $3,381

2. Arms

T T N I

Wood Arm Cap ACP1 +$147
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FLAIR CLUB CHAIR, SETTEE AND SOFA

3. Back

Square BS1 +$0
—
Round BS2 +$0
_—
Scalloped BS3 +$0
4, Seat

Full SV1 +$0
Integrated SV2 +$0
Three-Quarter Sv3 +$0
Arched Sv4 +$0

SX1

For Club Chair + $59

For Settee SX1 +$118

For Sofa SX1 +$177



COMPOSIUM

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

4. Seat (cont)

T T N

For Club Chair SX2 +$0
For Settee SX2 +$0
For Sofa SX2 +$0

Removable cushion not available with clean-out or integrated valance.

5. Foot

Feet

Standard Plastic, Black LS1 +$0

Wood Tapered Square LS12 +$140

Wood Tapered Cylinder LS11 +$140 [j
Wood Tapered Square

With Side Rails LS13 +$200 V
Metal Angular,

Brushed Aluminum LS6 +$120 @//
Metal 1.5" Pole,

Brushed Aluminum Ls7 +$120

Metal 1.5" Pole,

Silver Powder Coat LS8 +$120

Casters

Non-Locking Caster, Black  LS2 +$100

Non-Locking Caster, Silver  LS3 +$100

Locking Caster, Black LS4 +$120

Locking Caster, Silver LS5 +$120

FLAIR CLUB CHAIR, SETTEE AND SOFA

6. Frame (For Wooden Feet LS11/LS12/LS13 or Tablet Arm AX1/AX4)

Clear Maple FCWA1 + $0
Medium Cherry FCW2 + $0
Amber Mahogany FCW3 + $0
Espresso FCW4 + $0
Stain-to-Match ST™M +$70
New Custom Stain STL +$275

New Custom Stain (STL): If stain is not in our library, add this one-time $275 net fee in
addition to the $70 stain-to-match (STM) cost.

7. Power

[povertooton L coso—Loree |

Right Hand, Front of Unit PFR +$250

Left Hand, Front of Unit PFL + $250

Both Hands, Front of Unit + $500
m—

Silver +$0

Black PC1 +$0

Power located on both hands (PFB) not available with club chair models (SN1).

8. Material

N T
Fire Retardancy Club Settee Sofa
CAL 133 UCAL + $262 +8$377  +$494

N
Moisture Barrier Club Settee Sofa
Seat Only um2 +$59 +$118 +$177
Back Only Um1 + $59 +$118 +$177
Seat and Back Um3 +$118 +$236 + $354
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COMPOSIUM FLAIR CLUB CHAIR, SETTEE AND SOFA

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

8. Material (cont) 8. Material (cont)
rayimsss oo Lrree [ v oo e
Seat, Back, Arm and Valance Textile Club Settee Sofa Arms Textile Only Club Settee Sofa
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 1 FG1/VG1 +$0 + %0 +3%0 Fabric/Vinyl Grade 1 FG1/VG1 +$0 + %0 + %0
COoM COoM + $48 +$73 +$95 COM COM + $21 +$21 +$20
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 2 FG2/VG2 + $48 +$73 +$95 Fabric/Vinyl Grade 2 FG2/VG2 + $21 + $21 +$20
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 3 FG3/VG3 +$143 +$218 +$285 Fabric/Vinyl Grade 3 FG3/VG3 + $63 + $62 + $60
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 4 FG4/NG4 + $238 +$363 +$475 Fabric/Vinyl Grade 4 FG4/NG4 +$104  +$104  +3$99
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 5 FG5/VG5 + $357 + $544 +$713 Fabric/Vinyl Grade 5 FG5/VG5 +$156 +$155 +$148
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 6 FG6/VG6 + $523 +$798 +$1,045 Fabric/Vinyl Grade 6 FG6/VG6 +$228  + $227 + %218
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 7 FG7T/NG7 +$737 +%$1,124  +$1,473 Fabric/Vinyl Grade 7 FG7TNG7 + $321 +$320  + $306
Leather Grade 1 LG1 + $758 +$1,154 +$1,516 Leather Grade 1 LG1 + $331 + $328 +$315
COoL COoL +$995 +%$1,515  +$1,990 CcOoL CoL +$434  + $431 + %414
Leather Grade 2 LG2 + $995 +$1,515  +$1,990 Leather Grade 2 LG2 + $434 + $431 +$414
Leather Grade 3 LG3 +$1,374 +$2,002 +$2,748 Leather Grade 3 LG3 + $599 + $595 + $571
m_ Valance Textile Only Club Settee Sofa
Club Settee  Sofa Fabric/Vinyl Grade 1 FG1/VG1 +$0 +$0 +$0
Multi-Upholstery Upcharge  UMU +$113  + 8113 +$113 COoM COoM + 87 +$13  +819
Seat Textile Only Club Settee Sofa Fabric/Vinyl Grade 2 FG2/VG2 +$7 +$13 +$19
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 1 FGING1 +$0 +$0 +$0 Fabric/Vinyl Grade 3 FG3/VG3 + $21 + $39 + $57
COM COM +$7 +$13 +$19 Fabric/Vinyl Grade 4 FG4/NG4 + $35 + $65 + $95
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 2 FGONG +$7 +$13 +$19 Fabric/Vinyl Grade 5 FG5/VG5 + $52 +$98 +$143
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 3 FG3NG3 + 821 +$39 +$57 Fabric/Vinyl Grade 6 FG6/VG6 +$76 +$143 + $209
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 4 FGANGA +$35 +$65 +$95 Fabric/Vinyl Grade 7 FG7TNGT7 +$107 + $202 + $295
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 5 FG5VG5  +$52  +$98  +$143 Leather Grade 1 LG +8$111 +8207  +$304
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 6 FGENGS  +$76  +$143  +$200 coL coL +8145  +%271  +$398
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 7 FGTNG?  +$107  +$202  +$295 Leather Grade 2 LG2 +8145  +%271  +$398
Leather Grade 1 LG1 +$111 48207 +9$304 Leather Grade 3 LG3 +$200  +8375  +8$550
If different fabrics are selected for the seat, back, arms and/or valance add the multiple
coL coL +$145 +$271 +$398 upholstery upcharge (UMU) as well, even if the two fabrics are the same grade.
Leather Grade 2 LG2 +$145 +$271 + $398 Please reference the Textile Reference Guide for pricing on fabric over grade 7 and
leather over grade 3. Additional CAL 133 information can be found on page 15.
Leather Grade 3 LG3 +$200 +9$375  +$550
Back Textile Only Club Settee Sofa .
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 1 FG1/VG1 + %0 + %0 + %0 9. PaCkagmg

COM COM +$14 + $26 +$38

Fully Assembled

Fabric/Vinyl Grade 2 FG2/VG2 +$14 + $26 + $38 in a Carton P1 +$0
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 3 FG3/VG3 + %40 + $78 +$112

Fabric/Vinyl Grade 4 FG4/NG4 + $66 +$130 +$187

Fabric/Vinyl Grade 5 FG5/VG5 +$98 +$195 + $280

Fabric/Vinyl Grade 6 FG6/VG6 +$144 + $286 +$410

Fabric/Vinyl Grade 7 FG7NG7 + $202 + $403 + $578

Leather Grade 1 LG1 +$208  +%$413  +$595

coL coL +$273  +$542  + $781

Leather Grade 2 LG2 +$273  +$542  +$781

Leather Grade 3 LG3 +$377 +$749  +$1,078
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COMPOSIUM FLAIR CLUB CHAIR, SETTEE AND SOFA

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

SPECIFICATIONS

Club Settee Sofa
CP AS2SN1 | CP AS2SN2 | CP AS2 SN3

Dimensions
Height
Width
Depth

Seat Width
Seat Depth
Seat Height
Back Height
Arm Height
Materials
COM (Fully Upholstered)

COM (Multi-Upholstery)
Seat Only

Back Only

Arms Only

Valance Only

COL (Fully Upholstered)

COL (Multi-Upholstery)
Seat Only

Back Only

Arms Only

Valance Only

Weight and Capacity
Weight

Weight Capacity
Warranty (Per Seat)

34" 34" 34"

33" 55" 77"

28" 28" 28"

22" 44" 66"

19.5" 19.5" 19.5"
19.5" 19.5" 19.5"

16" 16" 16"

26" 26" 26"

5.3 yd 7.9yd 10.5 yd
1.9yd 3.2yd 3.8yd
2.2yd 4.1 yd 5.8 yd
3.8yd 3.8yd 3.8yd
1yd 1.3yd 1.3yd
83.3sq ft 122.5 sq ft 163.7 sq ft
29.4 sq ft 49 sq ft 58.8 sq ft
33.4 sq ft 63.7 sq ft 90.2 sq ft
58.8 sq ft 58.8 sq ft 58.8 sq ft
14.7 sq ft 19.6 sq ft 19.6 sq ft
701b 1151b 160 Ib
300 Ib 300 Ib 300 Ib

Yardage requirements for COM and COL are for solid and non-directional fabrics.
Additional material may be required for larger repeating patterns.

i

Sofa With Wood Feet and Arm Caps
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Composium

SHARP CLUB CHAIR, SETTEE AND SOFA

Perfect harmony.

Composium® Sharp delivers
harmonious contemporary style
with straight lines and minimalist
styling. This robust lounge seating
collection offers three back styles,
four valance styles and 11 foot
styles to make it a comfortable
seating choice for industrial, formal
or higher education settings.
Composium is rugged and easy to
maintain with field-replaceable parts
and durable steel-rail construction
that withstands tough environments.
Our PatternMatch® expertise
ensures that every chair is a perfect
match. Add an optional tablet arm
or arm cap to create truly unique
seating—just like you imagined.

Club Chair With Plastic Feet

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022

Featured Models

CLUB CHAIR WITH
PLASTIC FEET :: $2,156
Composium Sharp club chair, square
back, full valance, plastic feet, fully
upholstered, grade 3 textile

SETTEE WITH METAL
POLE FEET :: $3,921

Composium Sharp settee, square
back, three-quarter valance, brushed
aluminum metal pole feet, fully
upholstered, grade 7 textile

October 2022 Price List | www.sitonit.net | (888) 274-8664

SOFA WITH WOOD
SIDE RAILS :: $4,960

Composium Sharp sofa, round back,
arched valance, wood tapered square
legs with side rails, fully upholstered,
grade 7 textile



COMPOSIUM

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

Features

® Club, settee and sofa sizes

e PatternMatch expertise and multi-upholstery options
e Durable steel-rail construction

e Three back types — square, round and scalloped

e Four valance styles — full, integrated, three-quarter
and arched

¢ 11 foot styles including casters, metal pole and wood
e QOptional clean-out space

e Qptional tablet arm and wood arm cap

e Sustainable manufacturing and Take Back Program

e 300 Ib weight capacity warranty per seat

e QOptional power module available

1. Product

CP AS1

Club SN1 $2,006
CP AS1

Settee SN2 $2,638
CP AS1

Sofa SN3 $3,248

SHARP CLUB CHAIR, SETTEE AND SOFA

2. Arms

Tablet Arm, Right AX1 +$342

Table Arm, Left AX4 +$342
Cameen oo Toe |
Wood Arm Cap ACP1 +$147

Polyurethane Arm Cap ACP2 +$147

Polyurethane arm (ACP2) is not available with tablet arm.

3. Back

Square BS1 +$0

— -
Round BS2 +$0

/
Scalloped BS3 +$0
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COMPOSIUM SHARP SHARP CLUB CHAIR, SETTEE AND SOFA

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

4. Seat 5. Foot

Feet
Full Svi +$0 Standard Plastic, Black LSt +$0

Wood Tapered Square LS12 +$140
Integrated Sv2 + %0

Wood Tapered Cylinder LS11 +$140
Three-Quarter SV3 +$0 L%g

Wood Tapered Square

With Sidte Rails LS13 +$200 V
Arched SV4 +$0 @

Metal Angular,

Brushed Aluminum L6 +$120
Removable Cushion | Code | Price |
For Club Chair SX1 + $59 Metal 1.5" Pole,

@ Brushed Aluminum Ls7 +$120
For Settee SX1 +$118
ﬁ F Metal 1.5" Pole,

For Sofa SX1 +$177 Silver Powder Coat LS8 +$120
Clean-Out Code Price Casters
For Club Chair Sx2 +30 Non-Locking Caster, Black LS2 +$100
For Settee SX2 +$0

Non-Locking Caster, Silver  LS3 +$100
For Sofa SX2 +$0
Removable cushion not available with clean-out or integrated valance. Locking Caster, Black LS4 +$120

Locking Caster, Silver LS5 +$120

6. Frame (For Wooden Feet LS11/L512/L513 or Tablet Arm AX1/AX4)

Clear Maple FCWA1 +$0
Medium Cherry FCW2 +$0
Amber Mahogany FCW3 +$0
Espresso FCW4 +$0
Stain-to-Match ST™ +$70
New Custom Stain STL + $275

New Custom Stain (STL): If stain is not in our library, add this one-time $275 net fee in
addition to the $70 stain-to-match (STM) cost.
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COMPOSIUM SHARP

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

7. Power

rovertocsion L oose L pree |
El

Right Hand, Front of Unit PFR + $250

Left Hand, Front of Unit PFL + $250

Both Hands, Front of Unit +$500
m—

Silver +$0

Black PCA +$0

Power located on both hands (PFB) not available with club chair models (SN1).

8. Material

Crmcion oot oo
Fire Retardancy Club Settee Sofa
CAL 133 UCAL +$262  +$377  +$494

Corrs oot e
Moisture Barrier Club Settee Sofa
Seat Only um2 + $59 +$118 +$177
Back Only umi + $59 +$118  +$177
Seat and Back UM3 +$118 + $236 +$354

o vmomes oo pr
Seat, Back, Arm and Valance Textile Club Settee Sofa
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 1 FG1/VG1 +$0 +$0 +$0
COM COM +$50 +$75 +$98
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 2 FG2/VG2 + $50 +$75 +$98
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 3 FG3/VG3 +$150 +$225 +$293
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 4 FG4/NG4 +%$250  +$375  +$488
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 5 FG5/VG5 + $375 + $563 +$732
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 6 FG6/VG6 +$550 +$825  +$1,073
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 7 FG7/NVG7 + $775 +$1,163 +$1,512
Leather Grade 1 LG1 +%$800 +%$1,196 +$1,550
CcoL CcoL +$1,060 +$1,570 +$2,034
Leather Grade 2 LG2 +$1,060 +$1,570 +$2,034
Leather Grade 3 LG3 +%$1,450 +%$2,168 +$2,809

SHARP CLUB CHAIR, SETTEE AND SOFA

8. Material cont)
Multi-Upholstery

oo

Club Settee Sofa
Multi-Upholstery Upcharge  UMU +$113 +$113 +$113
Seat Textile Only Club Settee Sofa
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 1 FG1/VG1 +$0 +$0 +$0
COM COM +$8 +$14 +$20
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 2 FG2/VG2 +$8 +$14 +$20
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 3 FG3/VG3 + $22 + $41 +$59
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 4 FG4/NVG4 + $37 + $68 +$98
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 5 FG5/VG5 + $55 +$101 +$147
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 6 FG6/VG6 + $80 +$148 +$215
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 7 FG7NG7 +$113 + $209 +$303
Leather Grade 1 LG1 +$117  +%$214  +$310
COL COL +$153 + $281 + $407
Leather Grade 2 LG2 +$153  +$281 + $407
Leather Grade 3 LG3 +$211 +$388  +$562
Back Textile Only Club Settee Sofa
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 1 FG1/VG1 + %0 +$0 +$0
COM COM +$14 +$27 + $39
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 2 FG2/VG2 +$14 + $27 + $39
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 3 FG3/VG3 +$42 + $81 +$115
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 4 FG4/NG4 + $69 +$135 +$192
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 5 FG5/VG5 +$103 + $202 + $287
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 6 FG6/VG6 +$151 + $296 + $421
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 7 FG7/NG7 +$213 +$417 + $593
Leather Grade 1 LG1 + $220 +$428 +$608
COL COL +$288 + $562 +$798
Leather Grade 2 LG2 + $288 + $562 +$798
Leather Grade 3 LG3 + $398 +$776  +$1,102
Arms Textile Only Club Settee Sofa
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 1 FG1/VG1 +$0 +$0 +$0
COM COM +$22 +$22 +$21
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 2 FG2/VG2 +$22 +$22 + %21
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 3 FG3/VG3 + $66 + $64 + $61
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 4 FG4/VG4 +$109  +$107  +$102
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 5 FG5/VG5 +$164  +%$160  +$152
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 6 FG6/VG6 +$240  +%$235  +$223
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 7 FG7/NG7 +$338  +$331 +$314
Leather Grade 1 LG1 +$349  +$340  +$322
COL COoL + $458 + $447 +$423
Leather Grade 2 LG2 +$458  +$447  +$423
Leather Grade 3 LG3 +$632 +%$616  + $584
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COMPOSIUM SHARP SHARP CLUB CHAIR, SETTEE AND SOFA

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

8. Material (cont) SPECIFICATIONS
Multi-Upholstery (Cont.) _ Club Settee Sofa
CP AS1SN1 | CP AS1SN2 | CP AS1SN3

Valance Textile Only Club Settee Sofa

Dimensions
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 1 FG1/VG1 +3%0 + %0 +$0

Height 34" 34" 34"
COM COM +$8 +$14 +$20

Width 31" 53" 75"
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 2 FG2/VG2 +3$8 +$14 + $20

Depth 28" 28" 28"
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 3 FG3/VG3 +$22 + $41 + $59

Seat Width 22" 44" 66"
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 4 FG4/VG4 +$37 + $68 +$98

Seat Depth 19.5" 19.5" 19.5"
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 5 FG5/VG5 + $55 +$101 +$147

o Seat Height 19.5" 19.5" 19.5"

Fabric/Vinyl Grade 6 FG6/VG6 +$80 +$148 +$215

Back Height 16" 16" 16"
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 7 FG7TNG7 +$113 + $209 + $303

Arm Height 26" 26" 26"
Leather Grade 1 LG1 +$117 +$214 +$310

Materials
coL coL +$153 + $281 + $407

COM (Fully Upholstered] 5.3yd 7.9yd 10.5 yd
Leather Grade 2 LG2 +$153  +$281  +$407 (Fully Upholsterec) y y y

COM (Multi-Upholstery)
Leather Grade 3 LG3 +$211 + $388 + $562 Seat Only 1.9vyd 32yd 38yd
If different fabrics are selected for the seat, back, arms and/or valance add the multiple Back Only 2.2yd 4.1yd 5.8yd
upholstery upcharge (UMU) as well, even if the two fabrics are the same grade. Arms Only 3.8yd 3.8yd 3.8yd
Please reference the Textile Reference Guide for pricing on fabric over grade 7 and Valance Only 1yd 1.3 yd 1.3yd
leather over grade 3. Additional CAL 133 information can be found on page 15.

COL (Fully Upholstered) 83.3 sq ft 122.5sq ft 163.7 sq ft

COL (Multi-Upholstery)
9 Packaging Seat Only 29.4 sq ft 49 sq ft 58.8 sq ft

Back Only 33.4 sq ft 63.7 sq ft 90.2 sq ft
Packaging m_ Arms Only 58.8 sq ft 58.8 sq ft 58.8 sq ft

Val I 14.7 sq ft 19. ft 19. ft
Fully Assembled o 0 alance Only sq 9.6 sq 9.6 sq
in a Carton Weight and Capacity

Weight 701b 115 1b 160 Ib

Weight Capacity

Warranty (Per Seat) 300 Ib 300 Ib 300 Ib

Yardage requirements for COM and COL are for solid and non-directional fabrics.
Additional material may be required for larger repeating patterns.

Settee with Metal Pole Feet
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Composium

Perfect harmony.

This robust bench and ottoman collection complement all Composium® lounge seating
models. Three bench sizes—plus an ottoman—provide strategic accents for a functional and
modular seating solution. An optional removable cushion and 10 foot styles make this line a
comfortable and stylish soft seating choice. Composium is rugged and easy to maintain with
field-replaceable parts and durable steel-rail construction in benches that withstands tough
environments. Our PatternMatch® expertise ensures that every chair is a perfect match.

1-Seat Bench With Wood Feet

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022

Featured Models

OTTOMAN WITH 1-SEAT BENCH WITH 2-SEAT BENCH WITH
CASTERS :: $1,168 WOOD FEET :: $1,524 METAL POLE FEET :: $1,819
Composium ottoman, non-locking Composium single-seat bench, wood Composium double-seat bench,
casters, fully upholstered, tapered square feet, fully upholstered, brushed aluminum metal pole feet,
grade 3 textile grade 3 textile fully upholstered, grade 3 vinyl
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COMPOSIUM

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

Features

* Three bench sizes and an ottoman

e PatternMatch expertise and multi-upholstery options
e Durable steel-rail construction

¢ 11 foot styles including casters, metal pole and wood
e Sustainable manufacturing and Take Back Program

e 300 Ib weight capacity warranty per seat

e QOptional power module available

1. Product

[Modst Jcode fPiee |

Ottoman CP FS1 $1,000 @
CP FS2
1-Seat Bench SN $1,309 @
V)
d
\1j

<

wJ

(&

CP FS2
2-Seat Bench oNo $1,609 ~

CP FS2
3-Seat Bench SN3 $1,909
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OTTOMAN AND BENCHES

2. Foot
Feet

Standard Plastic, Black LS1 +$0

Wood Tapered Square LS12 +$140

Wood Tapered Cylinder LS11 +$140

Wood Tapered Square

With Side Rails LS13 +$200 V

Metal Angular,

Brushed Aluminum L6 +$120

Metal 1.5" Pole,

Brushed Aluminum Ls7 +$120

Metal 1.5" Pole,

Silver Powder Coat LS8 +$120

Casters

Non-Locking Caster, Black  LS2 +$100
Non-Locking Caster, Silver  LS3 +$100
Locking Caster, Black LS4 +$120

Locking Caster, Silver LS5 +$120

3. Frame (For Wooden Feet LS11/LS12/LS13)

Clear Maple FCWA1 +$0
Medium Cherry FCW2 +$0
Amber Mahogany FCW3 +$0
Espresso FCW4 +$0
Stain-to-Match ST™M +$70
New Custom Stain STL +$275

New Custom Stain (STL): If stain is not in our library, add this one-time $275 net fee in
addition to the $70 stain-to-match (STM) cost.



COMPOSIUM OTTOMAN AND BENCHES

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

4. Power

T T N

Right Hand, Front of Unit PFR +$250

Left Hand, Front of Unit PFL + $250

Both Hands, Front of Unit + $500
m—

Silver +$0

Black PCA + $0

Ottoman with Casters

Power located on both hands (PFB) not available with ottoman (SN1) or single-seat
bench models (SN1)

5. Material
pooin oo e
Fire Retardancy Ottoman 1-Seat Bench 2-Seat Bench 3-Seat Bench
CAL 133 UCAL +$88 +$88 +$175 +$262
ceanng oo P |
Moisture Barrier Ottoman 1-Seat Bench 2-Seat Bench 3-Seat Bench
Seat Only um2 + $59 + $59 +$118 +$177
I S
Seat and Valance Textile Ottoman 1-Seat Bench 2-Seat Bench 3-Seat Bench
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 1 FG1/NVG1 +$0 +$0 +$0 +$0
COM COM +$23 +$25 +$30 +$35
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 2 FG2/VG2 +$23 + $25 +$30 +$35
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 3 FG3/VG3 +$68 +$75 +$90 +$105
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 4 FG4NG4 +$113 +$125 +$150 +$175
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 5 FG5/NVG5 +$169 +$188 + $225 +$263
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 6 FG6/VG6 +$248 +$275 + $330 +$385
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 7 FG7NGT7 + $349 +$388 + $465 +$543
Leather Grade 1 LG1 +$363 +$371 + $447 +$523
COoL COoL +$476 + $487 + $586 + $686
Leather Grade 2 LG2 +$476 +$487 + $586 + $686
Leather Grade 3 LG3 + $657 +$672 + $809 +$947
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COMPOSIUM OTTOMAN AND BENCHES

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

5. Material (cont)

Ottoman 1-Seat Bench 2-Seat Bench 3-Seat Bench
Multi-Upholstery Upcharge  UMU +$113 +$113 +$113 +$113
Seat Textile Only Ottoman 1-Seat Bench 2-Seat Bench 3-Seat Bench
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 1 FG1/VG1 +$0 +$0 +$0 +$0
COM COM +$12 +$13 +$15 +$18
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 2 FG2/NVG2 +$12 +$13 +$15 +$18
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 3 FG3/VG3 + $34 + $38 + $45 + $53
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 4 FG4/NVG4 +$57 + $63 +$75 + $88
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 5 FG5/VG5 +$85 +$94 +$113 +$132
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 6 FG6/VG6 +$124 +$138 +$165 +$193
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 7 FG7/NG7 +$175 +$194 +$233 +$272
Leather Grade 1 LG1 +$182 +$186 +$224 +$262
COL COL +$238 +$244 +$293 +$343
Leather Grade 2 LG2 +$238 +$244 +$293 +$343
Leather Grade 3 LG3 +$329 +$336 + $405 +$474
Valance Textile Only Ottoman 1-Seat Bench 2-Seat Bench 3-Seat Bench
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 1 FG1/VG1 +$0 +$0 + %0 +$0
COM COM +$12 +$13 +$15 +$18
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 2 FG2/VG2 +$12 +$13 +$15 +$18
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 3 FG3/VG3 + $34 +$38 +$45 + $53
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 4 FG4/NG4 + $57 +$63 +$75 +$88
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 5 FG5/VG5 + $85 + $94 +$113 +$132
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 6 FG6/VG6 +$124 +$138 +$165 +$193
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 7 FG7NG7 +$175 +$194 +$233 + $272
Leather Grade 1 LG1 +$182 +$186 +$224 +$262
COL COL +$238 +$244 +$293 +$343
Leather Grade 2 LG2 +$238 + $244 +$293 + $343
Leather Grade 3 LG3 +$329 + $336 + $405 +$474

If different fabrics are selected for the seat and valance add the multiple upholstery upcharge (UMU) as well, even if the two fabrics are the same grade.

Please reference the Textile Reference Guide for pricing on fabric over grade 7 and leather over grade 3. Additional CAL 133 information can be found on page 15.

6. Packaging

P1

Fully Assembled

in a Carton +$0
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COMPOSIUM

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 17, 2022 | GSA SIN #: 33721

SPECIFICATIONS
CP FS1 CP FS2 SN1
Ottoman 1-Seat Bench
Dimensions
Seat Width 22" 26"
Seat Depth 22" 24"
Seat Height 18.5" 18.5"
Materials
COM (Fully Upholstered) 3.2yd 3.2yd
COM (Multi-Upholstery)
Seat Only 1.9vyd 1.9vyd
Valance Only 1.9yd 1.9yd
COL (Fully Upholstered) 49 sq ft 49 sq ft
COL (Multi-Upholstery)
Seat Only 29.4 sq ft 29.4 sq ft
Valance Only 29.4 sq ft 29.4 sq ft
Weight and Capacity
Weight 28 Ib 60 Ib
Weight Capacity 300 Ib 300 Ib

Warranty (Per Seat)

NOTE: Yardage requirements for COM and COL are for solid and non-directional fabrics.
Additional material may be required for larger repeating patterns.

OTTOMAN AND BENCHES

SPECIFICATIONS
CP FS2 SN2 CP FS2 SN3
2-Seat Bench 3-Seat Bench
Dimensions
Seat Width 48" 70"
Seat Depth 24" 24"
Seat Height 18.5" 18.5"
Materials
COM (Fully Upholstered) 3.8yd 4.4yd
COM (Multi-Upholstery)
Seat Only 2.9yd 2.9vyd
Valance Only 29yd 2.9yd
COL (Fully Upholstered) 58.8 sq ft 68.6 sq ft
COL (Multi-Upholstery)
Seat Only 441 sqft 441 sq ft
Valance Only 441 sq ft 44.1sqft

Weight and Capacity
Weight 91 b 106 Ib

Weight Capacity

Warranty (Per Seat) 300 1b 3001b

NOTE: Yardage requirements for COM and COL are for solid and non-directional fabrics.
Additional material may be required for larger repeating patterns.

2-Seat Bench With Metal Pole Feet
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